
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1R-2017-368 Name: Sanitary Sewer Lift Station W-14 Rehab Amend No.
1 ATP CTA 17-01 (CTA 16-8063)

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/25/2017 Department of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:12/6/2017 12/6/2017

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate
City Officials To Issue The Attached Amendment No. 1 To The Authorization To Proceed For Work
Order No. CTA 17-01 Between Craven Thompson & Associates, Inc.  And The City Of Hollywood To
Provide Professional Engineering Services For Design And Construction Services Related To
Flowmeter And By-Pass Piping Servicing Sanitary Sewer Lift Station W-14 Rehabilitation Project, In A
Lump Sum Amount Of $15,200.00 (Project No. 16-8063).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1 Resolution - Sanitary Sewer Lift Station W-14 Rehab Amend No. 1 ATP CTA 17-01 (CTA 16-
8063).pdf, 2. 2 ATP CTA 17-01 Amend #1- Sanitary Sewer Lift Station W-14 Rehab Amend No. 1 ATP
CTA 17-01 (CTA 16-8063).pdf, 3. 3 ATP CTA 17-01 - Sanitary Sewer Lift Station W-14 Rehab Amend
No. 1 ATP CTA 17-01 (CTA 16-8063).pdf, 4. 4 Proposal - Sanitary Sewer Lift Station W-14 Rehab
Amend No. 1 ATP CTA 17-01 (CTA 16-8063).pdf, 5. 5 R-2017-015 Craven Thompson Sanitary Sewer
Lift Station W-14.pdf, 6. Term Sheet - Craven Thompson, Work Order 17-01.pdf, 7. BIS 18-046.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting12/6/2017 1 Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The

Appropriate City Officials To Issue The Attached Amendment No. 1 To The Authorization To

Proceed For Work Order No. CTA 17-01 Between Craven Thompson & Associates, Inc. And

The City Of Hollywood To Provide Professional Engineering Services For Design And

Construction Services Related To Flowmeter And By-Pass Piping Servicing Sanitary Sewer

Lift Station W-14 Rehabilitation Project, In A Lump Sum Amount Of $15,200.00 (Project No.

16-8063).

Staff Recommends: Approval of the Attached Resolution

Explanation:

The Sanitary Sewer Lift Station W-14, located at 5596 Monroe Street, was installed in 1971
and most of the equipment and internal piping and valves at the station have reached their
useful lives.

On January 18, 2017, via Resolution R-2017-015 the City awarded the professional technical
City of Hollywood Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: R-2017-368, Version: 1

On January 18, 2017, via Resolution R-2017-015 the City awarded the professional technical
services for the design, permitting, bidding, and construction services to Craven Thompson &
Associates, Inc. in the amount of $178,785.00.

As a new design/operation standard, the Department of Public Utilities staff decided to install
flowmeters at all new sewer lift stations.

The Department of Public Utilities staff also decided to install by-pass piping to provide
operational flexibility for the sewer Lift Station W-14.

The flowmeter and by-pass piping were not included in the original consulting services scope
of the Lift Station W-14 Rehabilitation project.

The City requested a proposal from Craven Thompson & Associates, Inc. to provide
Professional Engineering Services for the design and construction services related to the
installation of the new flowmeter and the by-pass piping for the Lift Stations W-14
Rehabilitation project.

The Department of Public Utilities staff recommends that the City Commission authorize the
appropriate City Officials to issue the attached Amendment No. 1 to Authorization to Proceed
for Work Order No. CTA 17-01 between Craven Thompson & Associates, Inc. and the City of
Hollywood for Professional Engineering Services related to design and construction services
for the installation of one (1) new flowmeter and the by-pass piping for the sewer Lift Station
W-14 Rehabilitation project, in a lump sum amount of $15,200.00.

Funding has been provided via Resolution No. R-2017-295 which continued the appropriation
for previously approved capital projects from FY 2017 to FY 2018.

Funding is available in account number 42.4000.86871.536.033121.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir A. Ishmael, City Manager
Gus Zambrano, ACM, Sustainable Development
George R. Keller, Jr., ACM/Interim Director, Finance & Administration
Steve Joseph, Director, Public Utilities
Paul A. Bassar, Director of Procurement & Contract Compliance

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

