
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (NOT TO EXCEED $5,000.00) 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (NOT TO EXCEED $10,000.00) 
*CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED $50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL)    

 

 CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  

Page   1 of 2 
No.  2 
Date; April 7, 2020 

 
CITY FILE No: 17-8063 PROJECT: Lift Station W-14 Upgrade 
ACCOUNT No: 
442.409903.53600.531210.000408.000.000 

TRANSFER FROM ACC.:  

CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Southeastern  
Engineering Contractors, Inc., 12054 NW 98 Ave., 
Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018 

CONTRACT DATE: 07/13/2019 

 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $2,395,072.00 
STATEMENT OF CHANGE 

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 10 AND ARTICLE 11 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE REFERENCED 
CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE 
FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS: 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE INCREASE DECREASE 

 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (TIME EXTENSION DUE TO UNFORESEEN 

ACTIVITIES) 
Due to unforeseen activities, including unforeseen structural, electrical and forcemain 

issues with the existing lift station building, including, long supply-lead time for pump 

variable frequency drivers, additional repair of spalling  and cracks, two-hundred and 
forty (240) calendar days of the time extension are agreed for the project by both 
the Contractor and the City. 
  
Additional cost for Bypass Pumping. 
 
This change order includes any amounts for changes in the sequence of 
work, time extensions, delays, disruptions, re-scheduling, extended 
overhead, acceleration and/or impact costs. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$350,000.00 

 
  
  
 

 

TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE $350,000.00 $0.00 

CONTRACT PRICE/TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER: $ 2,395,072.00 
 

300 
 

DAYS 

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME: $ 350,000.00  240  DAYS 

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE/TIME INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER.  

NEW COMPLETION DATE: March 11, 2021 $ 2,745,072.00 

  
540 

 

 

DAYS 

 

 
APPROVAL BY CONSULTANT  

I have examined the above changes. They are necessary to satisfactorily complete the Contract. The price 
changes are reasonable and I recommend that the changes be made. 
 
RECOMMENDED BY:  _____________________________________         DATE:__________________ 
                                      Vernal Sibble, P.E., ECSD, City of Hollywood 
 

 
ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR  

I agree that the above changes in said Contract, in accordance with the Specifications for the price changes 
shown, are satisfactory. 
 
BY:________________________________     SIGNED:_______________________   DATE:_____________ 

SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING  
CONTRACTORS, INC.  

                 



ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (NOT TO EXCEED $5,000.00) 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (NOT TO EXCEED $10,000.00) 
*CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED $50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL)    

 

Page 2 of 2 

  
    APPROVAL BY CITY OF HOLLYWOOD  

 
The above changes are hereby approved. The contractor is authorized to proceed with these changes and the 
change shown in the contract price is authorized 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL 
SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of 
Hollywood, Florida only: 

 

APPROVED AS TO FINANCE: 

 

 

  

DOUGLAS R. GONZALEZ, CITY ATTORNEY 
  

 MELISSA CRUZ, DIRECTOR  
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES  

   
   
THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 
 
 
 

 ATTEST:  
  

BY:    

 
   JOSH LEVY, MAYOR  PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC  

CITY CLERK 
    

 
 


